



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5572/2023**

KAUSHALIYA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Advocate

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS UTTAM NAGAR & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP for State with
SI Kartar Singh, PS Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.01.2024

CRL.M.A. 21022/2023 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5572/2023 and CRL.M.A. 21023/2023 (stay)

1. The present petition has been filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the petitioner seeking quashing/setting aside of the order dated 09.05.2023.
2. Issue notice to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on 07.03.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 3, 2024/na