



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5572/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21023/2023**

KAUSHALIYA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunny Dagar, Mr. Akhil
Rataeeya, Mr. Aroma & Mr. Harsh
Gulia Advocate

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS UTTAM NAGAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Bharat Singh, P.S. Uttam
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

List on 19.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 25, 2024

ga