



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5572/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21023/2023**

KAUSHALIYA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya Mr. Armaan
Rataeeya Ms. Aroma Rataeeya Mr.
Sunny Dagar, Mr. Harsh Gulia and Mr.
Aditya Vats, Advocates.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS UTTAM

NAGAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Bharat Singh, PS Uttam Nagar.
Mr. Vivek Kataria, Advocate for R-2
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

10.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 seeks time to file a reply to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
3. List on 25.03.2025.
4. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record with proper index, pagination and bookmarks for the perusal for this Court before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/sn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)