



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5572/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21023/2023**

KAUSHALIYA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Ms. Aroma
Rataeeya, Mr. Armaan Rataeeya, Mr.
Sunny Dagar, Mr. Harsh Gulia, Mr.
Aaditya Vats and Mr. Sunny,
Advocates.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS UTTAM NAGAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.
Mr. Vivek Kataria & Ms. Ruhi
Saksena, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

**ORDER
12.08.2025**

%

List on 21.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

rs