



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5572/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21023/2023**

KAUSHALIYA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS UTTAM NAGAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP with
SI Johny Kumar.
Mr. Vivek kumar kataria with Ms.
Ruhi Saksena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21, 2026/sw